
    
 

Welcome to everyone.  
 
I have been playing and coaching for decades. Here at Healdsburg my goal is to teach the fundamentals of the 
sport as part of my contributions to the Badminton community and to provide an enjoyable, competitive, and 
active team environment.  
 
Attendance – The most important days are Match days, but almost as important are the previous days since 
that is when we prepare for matches. 
 
Communications – I expect everyone to attend all matches and practice sessions. If you cannot I want to know 
in advance. This is critical on match days so that I can formulate a lineup. 
 
Uniforms – hang dry only, do not put in clothes dryer. Customized uniforms will be available for anyone who 
wishes to purchase. 
 
End of year – expect to see a team party as the season winds down. Parents and family will be welcome. 
 
I maintain a website for the team at worldbadminton.com/healdsburg. Most anything related to the team is 
there, but if you have any questions feel free to contact me directly. That includes our schedule, which 
presently looks like: 
 
•  Tuesday, March 5 - home vs Windsor  
•   Thursday, March 7 - home vs RCP  
•   Tuesday, March 12 - bye  
•  Wednesday, March 13 - home vs Petaluma  
•   Thursday, March 14 - vs RUP at RUP: BUS leave class 3:00, board 3:15, Return ~7:30  
•  spring break  
•   Tuesday, March 26 - home vs Elsie Allen  
•   Thursday, March 28 - vs Windsor at Windsor: BUS leave class 3:30 board 3:40, Return ~7:00  
•  Tuesday, April 2 - vs RCP at RCP:  BUS board 5:00, Return ~8:00  
•   Thursday, April 4 - bye  
•  Tuesday, April 9 - home vs RUP  
•   Thursday, April 11 - vs Elsie Allen at Elsie Allen:  BUS leave class 3:00, board 3:15, Return ~7:30  
•   Tuesday, April 16 - home vs Windsor  
•  Wednesday, April 17 - home vs RCP  
•   Thursday, April 18 - bye  
•  Tuesday, April 23 - vs RUP at RUP: BUS leave class 3:00, board 3:15, Return ~7:30  
•  Thursday, April 25 - home vs Elsie Allen 
 
Boosters – this is where the team gets funds and they are always looking for new members. (see 
www.healdsburghighboosters.org/) 
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Healdsburg High School 
1024 Prince Street, Healdsburg CA 95448 
Tel: 707 431-3420 
URL: https://hhs-healdsburgusd-ca.schoolloop.com 

Coach: Stan Bischof 
1894 Bennett Meadows Lane,  Santa Rosa CA 95405 
Tel: 707 542-0148  URL: www.worldbadminton.com/healdsburg 
Email: stan@worldbadminton.com 


